Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No: TBL.8572/150 BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY

914694, 916279
DRAWING: DRW-38191
20/10/2023

ISS:A06

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TBL.8572/150 BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-38512

POS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS QTY.
1 914693 TBL 8572 BOTTOM TANK 1
2 213025 DUMP HOSE 1
3 904108 FLOAT STOP MOULDING 2
4 904109 FLOAT MOULDING 1
5 902133 SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y801035¢) 1
6 903341 32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE) 2
7 904403 BARBED RIVET BLACK 2
8 201916 28mm HOSE CLIP 1
9 291135 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 6
10 208564 FILLER CAP SEALING RING 1
11 237174 FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE 1
12 206842 420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS 1
13 903270 FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET 7/PL 1
14 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 34
15 902324 RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE 1
16 914266 M10 X 30 X 1.5 A4 S/ST FENDER WASHER 2
17 215176 M10 X 30MM STAINLESS STEEL HEX SCREW 1
18 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
19 208989 LIFTING WIRE TTV5565 1
20 291118 M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD 1
21 219686 M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW 1
22 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
23 404118 DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED) 1
24 291131 M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 15
25 208748 IP RATED MICROSWITCH 1
26 219501 M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
27 204052 M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
28 291154 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
29 227587 CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING 1
30 219575 M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
31 219633 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 21
32 905357 BATTERY PLATE (8572) 2
33 208936 BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14) 3
34 208935 RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02) 3
35 905330 ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET L/H (8572) 1
36 905331 ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572) 1
37 905329 ELECTRONICS PLATE C/W STUDS (8572) 1
38 902254 FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
39 900986 NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
40 291145 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4
41 230102 FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS 2
42 219569 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 2
43 221091 20 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
44 230104 30 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
45 208802 MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER 2
46 204096 MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
47 219826 NO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 2
48 902253 CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
50 219566 M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 8
51 905356 PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572) 1
52 905341 KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171 1
53 905332 PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572) 1
54 230278 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
55 304521 FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
56 208888 EXTENDED STRAINER 1

56a 208827 STRAINER BLACK TOP -
56b 208889 EXTENDED STRAINER 50 MESH SCREEN -
56c 208830 STRAINER GASKET -
56d 208890 68MM EXTENDED STRAINER CLEAR BOWL -
57 903445 FLOW DIVIDER ASSY 1
58 905385 TANK TO FILTER TUBE 1
59 205387 FILTER TO PUMP TUBE 1
40 905388 PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE 1
61 905389 FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
62 205390 VENT TUBE 1
63 913514 [TELEMATICS] CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY TELEMATICS ONLY 1
905340 CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY) 914694 ONLY 1
64 208337 CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET 1
65 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4
66 914042 CHARGER. 24V.LFP 1
67 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 18
68 902257 CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1
69 291020 M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
70 219462 RUBBER WASHER REF NO. 0380810 2
71 902493 CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1
72 291115 M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
73 280002 CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1
74 219978 M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 2
75 208978 CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1
76 303954 PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
77 219355 M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
78 291004 M5 X T0MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
79 237754 35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1
80 219389 3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL 1
81 208106 BOTTLE CAP 1
82 914700 TBL 8572 RETAINER PLATE 1
83 219647 Mé FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
84 219646 Mé X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
85 220904 CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
86 220403 CABLE CLIP 10
87 219514 P-CLIP 1
88 911948 NX1K BATTERY [LFP] 3
89 914698 FOAM PAD 340 X 90 X 26 6
920 914699 FOAM PAD 120 X920 X 15 5
91 N/A CANBUS HI-LO CONNECTOR PCB 1
92 912151 ADHESIVE PAD - TELEMATICS TELEMATICS ONLY 1
93 219369 No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW TELEMATICS ONLY 4
94 916196 TBL 8572 RETAINER PLATE 2 1
95 912615 TELEMATICS MODULE ASSEMBLY - GRAPHITE GREY 1
96 917560 MODIFIED TBL 8572 DECK LIFTING GUIDE 1
97 917542 TBL8572/TBL605S5T BOTTOM TANK WEIGHT 4
98 917562 TBL8572NX WEIGHT PROTECTOR 3
929 917558 CRL8572 BOTTOM TANK WEIGHT SIDE PROTECTORS 4
100 918165 FOAM PAD 312 x 162 x 25 2




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TBL8572 HANDLE ASSEMBLY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-38512

914703 Numatic International Spare Parts

DRAWING: DRW-38199 ISS:A03

Model No: TBL8572 HANDLE ASSEMBLY

30/03/2023
irem: | PORT IpEscripTION COMMENTS: Qry.

1 | 902263 |HANDLE BACK PLATE ETB6055 PAINTED SILVER 1
2 | 903062 |HANDLE BACK PLATE GASKET 1
3 | 902325 |RED HANDLE TRIGGER MOULDING 1
4 | 902251 [HANDLE MICRO SWITCH BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
5 | 219462 |RUBBER WASHER REF NO. 0380810 2
6 | 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19
7 | 219740 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW 2
8 | 219633 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4
9 | 208356 [TRIGGER SPRING 1
10 | 208391 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH 2
11 | 219501 |M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
12 | 291156 |M3 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
13 | 291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
14 | 304442 |PROCESSED TTV5565 GREY HANDLE MOULDING 1
15 | 903032 |BULGIN PANEL MOUNT FUSEHOLDER 1
16 | 903066 |FUSE 2.5A (6.3x32) 1
17 | 291135 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
18 | 905337 |TGB 8572 CONTROL PANEL PLATE C/W STUDS 1
19 | 208336 |CONTROL PANEL PUNCHED GASKET 1
20 | 914705 [TBL8572 CONTROL PANEL PLATE OVERLAY 1
21 904179 |Terminal Block Assembly 1
e SN BB S Ly e [reacron o :
23 | 904094 |SPEED CONTROL GASKET 2
24 | 219903 [M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
25 | 903498 |[SPEED ADJUSTMENT KNOB C/W INSERT (RED) 2
26 | 219744 (M4 X 6MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW 4
27 | 270291 |GREEN LED INDICATOR 2V C/W 2.2K RESISTOR 1
28 | 206786 [SWITCH 1
29 | 206785 |[SWITCH COVER C/W NUT 1
30 | ota7as [NORD [LFP)BATTERY HOUR MIETER 24V (VODEL: 1478:306.01 BDTNES05 |6 RiNG INGLUDED ]
31 | 219688 [M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
32 | 219687 [M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
33 | 208138 [KEY SWITCH (2 POSITION) 1
34 | 208137 |KEY SWITCH ACTUATOR BLOCK 2
35 | 208167 |[SPARE SET OF KEYS (2 KEYS) SPARE ITEM 1
36 | 902235 [SWITCH DPST RED ILLUMINATED WITH MEMBRANE 24V 1
37 | 904086 |[EMERGENCY STOP NAME PLATE (HWAV-27-Y) 1

905299 |240V WVDB EMI FILTER WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
% 904031 |120V EMI FILTER WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY (PROCESSED) 1
39 | 227781 |FLAP MOULDING 1
41 | 390979 [72MM LONG X 3MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL BAR 1
41 | 219819 |[TORSION SPRING 1
42 | 219832 [3MM DIAMETER STARLOCK 2
43 | 202105 [SOCKET COVER SEALING GASKET 1
44 | 291007 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET CAP SCREW 3
45 | 902351 |[M10 X 150MM LONG SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
46 | 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
47 | 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2
48 | 904087 [EMERGENCY STOP (XW1E-BV412MFR) 1




1

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

1513

4

BRUSH WEIGHT

13kg / 28kg /50kg
29lbs / 62lbs / 111lbs

MAX GRADIENT (FULL TOP TANK)

6% OR 3.5°

720mm (28.5in) ; b o 2 Battery: 253kg (558Ibs)

BRUSH DIAMETER 0mm (28.51 GROSS WEIGHT ( i.e. with liquid) B e kd (Zars)
8.2/17.5/31.3 g/cm? . - 2 Battery: 168kg (558Ibs)

BRUSH PRESSURE 0.12/0.25 / 0.45 Ibs/in NETT WEIGHT (i.e. NO liquid) 3 Battery: 178kg (392Ibs)

PAD DIAMETER

700mm (27.5in)
2 X 360mm

POWER SOURCE

2 Battery: LFP battery (Li-ion) 25.6 V (2x 50Ah)
2560Wh

3 Battery: LFP battery (Li-ion) 25.6 V (3x 50Ah)
3840Wh

PAD PRESSURE

6.9/14.8/26.4 g/cm?
0.10/0.21/0.38 Ibs/in?

RUN TIME (BATTERY LIFE)

2 Battery: 3hr (MAX)
3 Battery: 4.5hr (MAX)

CLEANING AREA

1250m?*HOUR @ 2 kph
13500ftHOUR @ 1.25 mph

RECHARGING TIME

2 Battery: 5hrs 20A Charger
3 Battery: 8 HRS 20A charger

1144

BRUSH MOTOR POWER 600W INTERNAL CHARGER INPUT 600W
BRUSH SPEED 150 rpm INTERNAL CHARGER OUTPUT 20A DC
VAC MOTOR MAX. POWER 400W HEIGHT 11‘;“0?”’“
VAC MOTOR - SUCTION @ SQUEEGEE 120 mbar LENGTH 155’;35Tnm
VAC MOTOR - AIRFLOW @ SQUEEGEE 24 I/sec (6 US galisec) WIDTH 7%3}2“
85L 948mm
WATER CAPACITY 22,808 gal SQUEEGEE WIDTH e
0-3I/min
WATER FLOW RATE 0- 078 D malimin SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL Lpa < 70 dB(A)
HAV < 2.5 m/s?
TRANSAXLE POWER 400W VIBRATION LEVEL AV S2Sms
0-4.2kph
DRIVE SPEED Iadmm WATER INGRESS PROTECTION IPX4
TBL8572/100T (2 Battery): 916209 TBL8572/150T (3 Battery): 915023
TBL8572/100T - Telematics: 916280 TBL8572/150T - Telematics: 916281
948
(WITH SQUEEGEE)

MILLFIELD ROAD, CHARD, SOMERSET
TA20 2GB ENGLAND

.. Numatic

INTERNATIONAL LTD

THE EXAMPLE SHOWN DETAILS THE METHOD USED FOR
IDENTIFYING CRITICAL (INSPECTION) DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE

TOLERANCES:- LINEAR: 0 DECIMAL PLACES = +/- 1.0mm ANGULAR: -
(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED) 5 Dmciwar braces = 1/ o gomm 4/- 0.5 DEGREE 5
. TITLE:-
TOOL NUMBER: - TBL.8572.GRAPHITE TANKS.V17 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

This article must not contain greater than 0.1% w/w of substances that are . . ..

on the candidate list for Annex XIV of the REACH regulations WEIGHT: see Table: DIMETNSIONS MATERIAL: ITEM No(s):

All components must be ROHS compliant. ' MILLIMETERS 916209, 915023, 916280, 916281

A04 2.BATTERY CONFIGURATION ADDED, TELEMATICS CONFIGURATION ADDED DRAWN: APPD:  DATE:  ysomumcsconmen o s e proresry o PRNTSZE \oxre  FINISH:- DRG No-  pow aesoe
. . ) INTERNATIONAL LTD. AND MUST NOT BE USED WITHOUT THEIR : A3 SCALE
REVISION: CHANGE DETAIL: Charlie Camsell SP 01/02/2023 KNOWLEDGE NOR COMMUNICATED TO ANY PERSON OR COMPANY.

1 ST_Numatic_A3.slddrt 20030224 3 4 5 6



Numatic International Spare Parts 916207, 916278
MOdel NO: TBL.8572/100 BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY DRAWING: DRW-40637  1SS:A05

20/10/2023
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-38512
9
=~

@n
D)

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TBL.8572/100 BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY

ITEM: | PART No: Description COMMENTS: QTY.
1 914693 [TBL 8572 BOTTOM TANK 1
2 213025 |DUMP HOSE 1
3 90410 FLOAT STOP MOULDING
4 904109 |FLOAT MOULDING 1
5 902133 |SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356) 1
6 903341 [32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE) 2
7 904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK 2
8 901916 |28mm HOSE CLIP 1
9 291135 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW
0 208564 |FILLER CAP SEALING RING

1 237174 |FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE

2 206842 [420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS

3 903270 |[FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL

4 219644 [M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 34

5 2324 SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE 1

6 4266 [M10 X 30 X 1.5 A4 S/ST FENDER WASHER

7 915176 |M10 X 30MM STAINLESS STEEL HEX SCREW

8 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

9 208989 [LIFTING WIRE TTV5565
20 291118 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD
21 219686 [M4 X 20 LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW
22 219687 |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
23 404118 ECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED)
24 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 15
25 208748 |IP RATED MICROSWITCH 1
26 219501 [M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
27 904052 [M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
2 291154 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2

9 227587 |CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
30 219575 |[M5 X 25MM LONG POZ| PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
31 219633 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 21
32 905357 |BATTERY PLATE (8572) 2
33 208936 |[BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14) 2
34 08935 D BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02) 2
35 05330 [ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET L/H (8572)
36 905331 |ELECTR TE GASKET R/H (8572)
37 905329 |ELECTR C/W STUDS (8572)
38 902254 |FUSE B ED SILVER
3 900986 [NYLON G [ (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
40 291145 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4
41 230102 |[FUSE HO R RATED AT 60 AMPS 2
42 219569 08 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW
43 221091 |20 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
44 230104 0 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
45 208802 [MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER 2
46 904096 [MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
47 219826 |NO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 2
4 902253 |CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
49 956 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW
50 356 [PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572)
51 41 [KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171
52 32 [PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)
53 78 [WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

4 21 [FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY

5 88 |EXTENDED STRAINER

6 5 [FLO IVIDER ASSY
57 5 |TANK TO FILTER TUBE
58 7 [FILTER TO PUMP TUBE
59 8 [PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE

0 9 [FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
61 0 [VENT TUBE 1
62 913514 |[TELEMATICS] CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY TELEMATICS ONLY 1

905340 |CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY 916207 ONLY 1

63 208337 |CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET 1
64 219558 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4
65 914042 |CHARGER. 24V.LF
66 291132 |[M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 18
6 902257 |CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1
68 291020 5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
69 219462 |RUBBER WASHER REF NO. 0380810 2
70 902493 |[CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1
71 291115 M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
72 280002 [CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1
73 219978 M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 2
74 208978 |CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1
75 303954 [PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
76 219355 [M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
77 291004 5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
7 237754 [35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1

9 219389 |[3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL
80 810 BOTTLE CAP
81 914700 |RETAINER PLATE
82 916196 [TBL 8572 RETAINER PLATE 2
83 219647 |[M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
84 219646 6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1

5 220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
86 220403 |CABLE CLIP 10
87 219514 |P-CLIP 1
88 911948 |[NX1K BATTERY [LFP] 2
89 914698 [FOAM PAD 340 X 90 X 26 4
90 914699 [FOAM PAD 120 X 90 X 15 4
91 A CANBUS HI-LO CONNECTOR PCB
92 912615 |TELEMATICS MODULE ASSEMBLY - GRAPHITE GREY TELEMATICS ONLY 1
93 912151 |ADHESIVE PAD - TELEMATICS TELEMATICS ONLY 1
94 219369 |[No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW TELEMATICS ONLY 4
95 917560 |MODIFIED TBL 8572 DECK LIFTING GUIDE 1
96 917542 |TBL8572/TBL6055T BOTTOM TANK WEIGHT 4
97 917562 | TBL8572NX WEIGHT PROTECTOR 2
98 917558 |CRL8572 BOTTOM TANK WEIGHT SIDE PROTECTORS 4




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
916276

DRG. No

DRW—-40725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG (TBL8572

LFP 2 & 3

BATTERY / 230V)

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN|APPD] DATE
AO1 NEW DRAWING M | MB [08/03/23
ﬁig&s (SPEED)
270316
- 18200
oIS é u'?s‘*:;o;;ggs UDR@%?“% o -g;é“
Aoz ~F+

1S FITTED.

| 3t e | =
912615 (OREY) —
[ | (WATER) [ 2
I VAC 270316 - 2
! l e 304179 902235 DRY- 8200 S
| ORW=-23424 DRW-22073 A02 "
| Ao 406 o.
| ! Q 2
o i 53
| | Piei7 10 OS2 S T0 POSSI RO |BK 4 g
| | Pets 10 posci1T meersE | [T v 38
2g
L o1
L 2
18187 =
wrog ® [ 3
F&3 5
R?;AQ‘A
DRW-3B566
A0f
916269
DRW;;?“"
Bl BL
ke 3w
° [y, (Dle
911948
4ih BATTERY NOT FITTED DRW-32926
A04
s
oL ot
R
| 916273
_ —_ DR\-40722
A01
1 916224
— DRW-40656
914819 D’?g‘};‘ggds / ko AD1
'33,8“9_,‘0 A01 g 914827
[ ori 38454 B, o
] ) A0t
o
911948 911948
ORW-32926 DRW-32926
'a04 'A04
914835
DRW-38460
Aot
905197
DRW-24588
A03
BK
RO
DRW-22076 DRW-22076
aﬂa A0 Aot N
208748
ORN- 18214
A0t
RD
~ SCHEMATIC
J 206724 ——— VAC MoTOR
DOC-0534
A07 t— BRUSH MOTOR
v > WATER PUMP
205192 USER == ,0C oL OC
KEY: JiRE COLOURS. DOC-19864 INTERFACE BATTERY CHARGER
B :ﬁ« A02 + CONTROL 1
- I Im} APPLICABLE MACHINE MODELS: KEY: ¥
L - i g
R - RED TRACTION - _{L TRACTION
o e TBL8572/100T = BATTERIES 1.2 C/W ASSOCIATED LEADS CONTROL (0T0R
¥ ok TBL8572/150T = BATTERIES 1,23 C/W ASSOCIATED LEADS




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No DRG. No
916467  \DRW—-40945

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.120.56.TD.PLG (TBL8572

LFP 2 & 3 BATTERY / 120V)

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN[APPD] DATE
A0 NEW DRAWING M| VB [os/03/23
ﬁig&s (SPEED)
270316
- 18200,
.,mé o Uu"zw%?"” Ao
A0z ~F+

6976

1S FITTED.

| 3t e | =
912615 (OREY) —
[ | (WATER) [ 2
I VAC 270316 - 2
! l e 304179 902235 DRY- 8200 S
| ORW=-23424 DRW-22073 A02 "
| Ao 406 o.
| ! Q 2
o i 53
| | Piei7 10 OS2 S T0 POSSI RO |BK 4 g
| | Pets 10 posci1T meersE | [T v 38
2g
L o1
L 2
18187 =
wrog ® [ 3
F&3 5
R?;AQ‘A
DRW-3B566
A0f
916269
DRW;;?“"
Bl BL
ke 3w
° [y, (Dle
911948
4ih BATTERY NOT FITTED DRW-32926
A04
s
oL ot
R
| 916273
_ —_ DR\-40722
A01
1 916224
— DRW-40656
914819 D’?g‘};‘ggds / ko AD1
'33,8“9_,‘0 A01 g 914827
[ ori 38454 B, o
] ) A0t
o
911948 911948
ORW-32926 DRW-32926
'a04 'A04
914835
DRW-38460
Aot
905197
DRW-24588
A03
BK
RO
DRW-22076 DRW-22076
aﬂa A0 Aot N
208748
ORN- 18214
A0t
RD
~ SCHEMATIC
J 206724 ——— VAC MoTOR
DOC-0534
A07 t— BRUSH MOTOR
v > WATER PUMP
205192 USER == ,0C oL OC
KEY: JiRE COLOURS. DOC-19864 INTERFACE BATTERY CHARGER
B :ﬁ« A02 + CONTROL 1
- I Im} APPLICABLE MACHINE MODELS: KEY: ¥
L - i g
R - RED TRACTION - _{L TRACTION
o e TBL8572/100T = BATTERIES 1.2 C/W ASSOCIATED LEADS CONTROL (0T0R
¥ ok TBL8572/150T = BATTERIES 1,23 C/W ASSOCIATED LEADS




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TBL.8572 LESS BATTERIES BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-38512

917568, 917569
DRAWING: DRW-41979 ISS:A01
07/08/2023

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TBL.8572 LESS BATTERIES BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY

POS. ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS QTY.
1 914693 TBL 8572 BOTTOM TANK 1
2 213025 DUMP HOSE 1
3 904108 FLOAT STOP MOULDING 2
4 904109 FLOAT MOULDING 1
5 902133 SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356) 1
6 903341 32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE) 2
7 904403 BARBED RIVET BLACK 2
8 901916 28mm HOSE CLIP 1
9 291135 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SEMS SCREW 6
10 208564 FILLER CAP SEALING RING 1
11 237174 FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE 1
12 206842 420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS 1
13 903270 FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL 1
14 219644 M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 34
15 902324 RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE 1
16 914266 M10 X 30 X 1.5 A4 S/ST FENDER WASHER 2
17 915176 M10 X 30MM STAINLESS STEEL HEX SCREW 1
18 219897 M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
19 208989 LIFTING WIRE TTV5565 1
20 291118 M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD 1
21 219686 M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN MACHINE SCREW 1
22 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
23 404118 DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED) 1
24 291131 M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SEMS SCREW 15
25 208748 IP RATED MICROSWITCH 1
26 219501 M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
27 904052 M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
28 291154 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
29 227587 CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING 1
30 219575 M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
31 219633 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 21
32 905357 BATTERY PLATE (8572) 2
33 208936 BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14) 2
34 208935 RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02) 2
35 905330 ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET L/H (8572) 1
36 905331 ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572) 1
37 905329 ELECTRONICS PLATE C/W STUDS (8572) 1
38 902254 FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
39 900986 NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
40 291145 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4
41 230102 FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS 2
42 219569 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 2
43 221091 20 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
44 230104 30 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
45 208802 MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER 2
46 904096 MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
47 219826 NO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 2
48 902253 CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
49 219566 M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 8
50 905356 PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572) 1
51 905341 KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171 1
52 905332 PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572) 1
53 230278 WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
54 304521 FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
55 208888 EXTENDED STRAINER 1
56 903445 FLOW DIVIDER ASSY 1
57 905385 TANK TO FILTER TUBE 1
58 905387 FILTER TO PUMP TUBE 1
59 905388 PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE 1
60 905389 FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
61 905390 VENT TUBE 1
62 208337 CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET 1
63 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4
64 914042 CHARGER. 24V.LFP 1
65 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SEMS SCREW 18
66 902257 CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1
67 291020 M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
68 219462 RUBBER WASHER REF NO. 0380810 2
69 902493 CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1
70 291115 M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
71 280002 CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1
72 219978 M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 2
73 208978 CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1
74 303954 PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
75 219355 M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
76 291004 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
1 237754 35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1
78 219389 3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL 1
79 208106 BOTTLE CAP 1
80 914700 TBL 8572 RETAINER PLATE 1
81 219647 M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
82 219646 M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
83 220904 CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
84 220403 CABLE CLIP 10
85 219514 P-CLIP 1
86 914698 FOAM PAD 340 X 90 X 26 4
87 914699 FOAM PAD 120 X 90 X 15 4
88 916196 TBL 8572 RETAINER PLATE 2 1
89 913514 [TELEMATICS] CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY TELEMATICS ONLY 1

905340 CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GRAY 917568
90 912615 TELEMATICS MODULE ASSEMBLY - GRAPHITE GREY TELAMATICS ONLY 1
91 912151 ADHESIVE PAD - TELEMATICS TELAMATICS ONLY 1
92 219369 No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW TELAMATICS ONLY 4
93 917559 MODIFIED TBL 8572 DECK LIFTING GUIDE 1
94 917542 TBL8572 WEIGHT 4
95 917562 TBL8572NX WEIGHT PROTECTOR 2
96 917558 CRL8572 BOTTOM TANK WEIGHT SIDE PROTECTORS 4
97 280022 19MM X 27MM DOUBLE SIDED PAD 24




FloorCare

TBL8572 (100ah/150ah) / Telematics Exploded Spares 2 i

Walk-behind Battery Scrubber Dryer

1K

spoed 100 o

-(gzr:)i;city 8 5 L




Description Part Number

1 NX1K LFP BATTERY TYPE (LI-ION) (100AH X 2) (150AH X 3) 911948
2 FILTER BASKET WITH LID 903283
20 AMP MAXI FUSE (YELLOW) 221091

3 30 AMP MAXI FUSE (GREEN) 230104
FUSE 2.5A (6.3x32) 903066

MAXI FUSE PULLER 230112

4 EXTENDED STRAINER 208888
TGB8572 TOP TANK ASSEMBLY 915416

TBL8572/100 BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY (100AH) 916207

° TBL8572/150 BOTTOM TANK ASSEMBLY (150AH) 914694
DUMP HOSE ASSEMBLY WITH RED HOSE CAP 903977

28MM X 370MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE WITH RED CAP 903696

; 35MM X 250MM STRETCH HOSE (3:1) WITH ADJUSTABLE CUFF WITH CAP 901548
FILLER CAP C/W HOLE 237174

35MM X 960MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE (SHORT & LONG CUFF) 280021

HOSE GUIDE 237718

UK TYPE CHARGING LEAD 220386

750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) 904699

10 750 SERILOR BLADES 900519
11 MODIFIED CHUCK (CRO) 230285
12 370MM POLYSCRUB SCRUBBING BRUSH 903449

Disclaimer: Many factors beyond Numatic International Ltd control plus end user knowledge and control can affect the use and
performance of a Numatic International Ltd product in a particular application.

The user is solely responsible for evaluating Numatic International Ltd products and evaluating if said product is suitable for a
particular purpose and user’s method of application.



Spare Parts

606193 | WANDER FLOOR KIT FORALL TGB 900519 [ REPLACEMENT BLADE SET,
MACHINES (38MM) FOR 750 FLOOR TOOL
606302 | 370MM LONGLIFE SCRUBBING BRUSH 900524 [ 360MM NULOC2 DRIVE BOARD

606303 [ 370MM LONG LIFE SCRUBBING BRUSH 903449 | 370MM POLYSCRUB BRUSH

606400 | 360MM PADLOC DRIVE BOARD 903994 [ 370MM NYLOSCRUB SHAMPOO BRUSH

904699 [ ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL 750MM




FloorCare

L

Numatic International Limited. Chard, Somerset TA20 2GB
ENGLAND Tel: 01460 68600 www.numatic.co.uk

Numatic International GmbH. Frankische Stralle 15-19. D-30455 Hannover,
DEUTSCHLAND Tel: 05 11 98 42 16 0 www.numatic.de

Numatic International SAS. 13 / 17 rue du Valengelier. EAE La Tuilerie — 77500
CHELLES, FRANCE Tel: 01 64 72 61 61 www.numatic.fr

Numatic International BV. Vennootsweg 15, 2404 CG, Alphen aan den Rijn,
NEDERLAND Tel: 0172 467 999 www.numatic.nl

Numatic International (Pty.) Ltd. 16th & Pharmaceutical Roads, Midrand, Gauteng,
SOUTH AFRICA 1685 Tel: 0861 686 284 www.numatic.co.za

Numatic International Schweiz AG. Sihlbruggstrasse 3A, 6340 Baar.
SCHWEIZ Tel: 0041 (0) 41 76 80 76 - 0 www.numatic.ch

Numatic International ULDA. Rua da Boa Viagem, 177. 4470.210 Maia.
PORTUGAL Tel: +351 220 047 700 www.numatic.pt

Numatic International SLU. C/ La Forja, 41, 08840 Viladecans. (Barcelona),
SPAIN Tel: +34 93 647 22 22 www.numatic.es

Numatic International DENMARK. Frankische Strafle 15-19. D-30455 Hannover,
DEUTSCHLAND Tel: 05 11 98 42 16 0 www.numatic-online.dk

@ numatic.com ‘+44 (0)1460 68600
Sf e
NS§>KINGDOM

EXP-001082 07/23 (A01)




